

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No. 22760 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
02	05-12-2023	<u>RC,J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader sought three (03) weeks time for filing counter. Sri Raghavan K. Thalapaka, learned counsel for the unofficial respondent Nos.4 to 7, submitted that there is one more connected writ petition vide writ petition No. 27347 of 2022 and requested to post this matter along with the said writ petition. Post the matter on 26.12.2023 along with Writ Petition No.27347 of 2022 Interim order earlier granted is extended for a further period of six (06) weeks. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--